Bid Tabulation #66-10AUG06 Jemerson Creek Road Low Water Crossing Project

				Keith Contracting, LLC		Wilcoxson Excavating		Concrete Engineering, LLC	
Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1-1.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,888.00	\$3,888.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Construction								
1-2.	Staking	LS	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
1-3.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1-4.	Removals	LS	1	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1-5.	Excavation	CY	614	\$13.45	\$8,258.30	\$6.67	\$4,095.38	\$19.00	\$11,666.00
1-6.	Embankment	CY	53	\$75.00	\$3,975.00	\$8.56	\$453.68	\$27.00	\$1,431.00
	2" Thickness of 1"								
1-7.	Surface Aggregate	TON	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$49.28	\$1,971.20	\$20.00	\$800.00
	4" Thickness of 2								
	1/2" Minus Base								
1-8.	Rock	TON	80	\$24.25	\$1,940.00	\$49.43	\$3,954.40	\$23.00	\$1,840.00
	6" Thick Class A								
	Portland Cement								
1-9.	Concrete	SY	330	\$63.75	\$21,037.50	\$44.43	\$14,661.90	\$46.00	\$15,180.00
	Type 1 Rolled								
1-10.	Stone Base Rock	TON	67	\$24.25	\$1,624.75	\$44.51	\$2,982.17	\$44.00	\$2,948.00
	BX-1200 Geo-grid								
	and 6" thick of 1								
1-11.	1/2" Clean Rock	SY	308	\$22.50	\$6,930.00	\$10.06	\$3,098.48	\$22.00	\$6,776.00
	Reinforcing Steel					.			
1-12.	(including tie bars)	LBS	1408	\$2.75	\$3,872.00	\$4.25	\$5,984.00	\$2.00	\$2,816.00
	Type 1 Rock	۵.,		*					
1-13.	Blanket	SY	172	\$44.00	\$7,568.00	\$45.92	\$7,898.24	\$25.00	\$4,300.00
	Field								
l	Seeding/Fertilizing/			4.000.00		40.045.00	40.045.00	40.000.00	
1-14.	Mulching	LS	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,345.82	\$3,345.82	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	2 24" x 38'			400.00	40.040.00	* 40.04	40.055.00	400.00	AF 040 00
1-15.	Polycoated CMPs	LF	76	\$90.00	\$6,840.00	\$40.21	\$3,055.96	\$66.00	\$5,016.00
	TOTAL				\$89,695.55		\$68,199.23		\$66,523.00
	Statement of Bidder's							last ded	
	Qualifications? Bid Bond Included?			Included		Included		Included	
				Included		Included		Included	
	Anti-Collusion?			Included		Included		Included	
	Signature & Identity of Bidder? Bidder's Acknowledgment?			Included		Included		Included	
	Didder's Acknowled	gment	f	Included		Included		Included	

Bid Tabulation #66-10AUG06 Jemerson Creek Road Low Water Crossing Project

				Lehman Construction, LLC		C.L. Richardson Const.		APAC-Missouri, Inc.	
Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1-1.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00
	Construction								
1-2.	Staking	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
1-3.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
1-4.	Removals	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00
1-5.	Excavation	CY	614	\$18.00	\$11,052.00	\$10.00	\$6,140.00	\$22.00	\$13,508.00
1-6.	Embankment	CY	53	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$37.50	\$1,987.50
	2" Thickness of 1"								
1-7.	Surface Aggregate	TON	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
	4" Thickness of 2								
	1/2" Minus Base								
1-8.	Rock	TON	80	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$23.00	\$1,840.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00
	6" Thick Class A								
	Portland Cement								
1-9.	Concrete	SY	330	\$70.00	\$23,100.00	\$57.00	\$18,810.00	\$91.00	\$30,030.00
	Type 1 Rolled								
1-10.	Stone Base Rock	TON	67	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$41.00	\$2,747.00
	BX-1200 Geo-grid								
	and 6" thick of 1								
1-11.	1/2" Clean Rock	SY	308	\$25.00	\$7,700.00	\$14.00	\$4,312.00	\$17.00	\$5,236.00
	Reinforcing Steel								
1-12.	(including tie bars)	LBS	1408	\$2.00	\$2,816.00	\$3.15	\$4,435.20	\$1.17	\$1,647.36
	Type 1 Rock								
1-13.	Blanket	SY	172	\$45.00	\$7,740.00	\$22.50	\$3,870.00	\$38.00	\$6,536.00
	Field								
	Seeding/Fertilizing/			* 4 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		4.000.00		40.000.00	
1-14.	Mulching	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	2 24" x 38'	١		# 400.00	φ 7 000 00	# 04.00		4400.00	400 400 00
1-15.	Polycoated CMPs	LF	76	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$64.00	\$4,864.00	\$480.00	\$36,480.00
	TOTAL	<u> </u>			\$100,573.00		\$57,266.20		\$124,841.86
	Statement of Bidder's		Included Included		Included Included		Included Included		
	Qualifications? Bid Bond Included?								
<u> </u>									
	Anti-Collusion?			Included		Included		Included	
	Signature & Identity of Bidder?			Included		Included		Included	
	Bidder's Acknowledgment?			Included		Included		Included	